Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			GNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
JORG-STEFAN SELL				07/25/2005		
CHRISTIAN WINTE	R	07/14/2005				
FRANZ HEIB				07/14/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	IXOS SOFTWARE AG					
Street Address:	TECHNOPARK 1					
Internal Address:	BRETONISC	HER RING 12				
City:	GRASBRUNN/MUNCHEN					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	85630					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number]	1145496	
Property Type Application Number:		11145496				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(212)29 <i>I be sent via US</i> 212294 mhavra e: ALLAN 1700 K	<i>Mail when the</i> 6700 nek@winston.c A. FANUCCI STREET N.W.		3817		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	ALLAI	N A. FANUCCI			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment source=Assignment source=Assignment	83419-4000#pa 83419-4000#pa	ge2.tif				
500047458 REEL: 016465 FRAME: 0				REEL: 016465 FRAME: 0946		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Jörg-Stefan SELL, a citizen of Germany, residing at Heidestrasse 9a, 85386 Eching, Germany; and

Christian WINTER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hangleite 12, 84169 Altfraunhofen; and

Franz HEIB, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Winkel 8, 83104 Hohenthann.

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

is executed on even date herewith

É

was filed on <u>June 2, 2005</u> as Application No. <u>11/145,496</u>.

WHEREAS, **IXOS Software AG**, a German corporate body having a place of business at Technopark 1, Bretonischer Ring 12, 85630 Grasbrunn / München, Germanv, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the inventors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

> PATENT REEL: 016465 FRAME: 0947

And the ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

07/25/2005,2005 Date tefan Sell $\frac{7}{25}/25005$, 2005, before me, and real On (Witness, appeared Jörg-Stefan Sell, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Witness 14.7 . 2005 Date Winter istian On 07/14, 2005, before me, 16n fral height,Witness, appeared **Christian Winter**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that

Witness, appeared **Christian Winter**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Mahar

Witness

PATENT REEL: 016465 FRAME: 0948

Date	14.7.	_, 2005	Franz Hi	
			Dr. Franz HEM	

On $\frac{1}{7}$ (19), 2005, before me, <u>Manfred Heirs</u>, Witness, appeared **Dr. Franz HEIB**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Mahal H. S. Witness

RECORDED: 08/29/2005

ť.